



CIVIL ENGINEERS  
LAND SURVEYORS  
LAND PLANNERS

### Tabulation of Bids - City of Madison Heights

City of Madison Heights  
300 W. Thirteen Mile Road  
Madison Heights, Michigan 48071

Project: Name: Edison Park  
Parking Lot Improvements  
Bid #1071

Bids Received: Wednesday, June 19, 2024 - 10:00 A.M.

First Lowest Bidder  
Dilisio Contracting, Inc  
23525 Lake Pointe Dr.  
Clinton Township, MI 48036  
Ph: (586) 783-4044  
Fax: (586) 783-4058

Second Lowest Bidder  
JB Contractors, Inc  
2933 Military St.  
Detroit, MI 48029  
Ph: (313) 995-8301  
Fax: (313) 344-7455

| Item   | Quantity    | Unit Price | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount       |
|--|-------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter        | 25 L.F.     | \$40.00    | \$1,000.00   | \$100.00   | \$2,500.00   |
| Sidewalk Removal                               | 50 S.Y.     | \$18.00    | \$900.00     | \$48.00    | \$2,400.00   |
| Drive Approach Removal                         | 15 S.Y.     | \$40.00    | \$600.00     | \$48.00    | \$720.00     |
| Earth Excavation                               | 400 C.Y.    | \$30.00    | \$12,000.00  | \$30.25    | \$12,100.00  |
| Tree Protection                                | 6 EA        | \$1.00     | \$6.00       | \$700.00   | \$4,200.00   |
| Subgrade Undercutting, 21 AA                   | 5 C.Y.      | \$60.00    | \$300.00     | \$55.00    | \$275.00     |
| Subgrade Undercutting, 1" - 3"                 | 2 C.Y.      | \$80.00    | \$160.00     | \$80.00    | \$160.00     |
| Non-Woven Geo-Textile Fabric, 8 oz. - Modified | 20 S.Y.     | \$2.50     | \$50.00      | \$6.00     | \$120.00     |
| 4" Concrete Sidewalk                           | 350 S.F.    | \$5.00     | \$1,750.00   | \$7.00     | \$2,450.00   |
| 6" Concrete Sidewalk                           | 100 S.F.    | \$6.00     | \$600.00     | \$8.00     | \$800.00     |
| 6" Concrete Drive Approach                     | 200 S.F.    | \$6.00     | \$1,200.00   | \$7.50     | \$1,500.00   |
| 6" Aggregate Base CIP - 21AA                   | 1,150 S.Y.  | \$7.00     | \$8,050.00   | \$15.25    | \$17,537.50  |
| 6" NR, Concrete Pavement                       | 10,350 S.F. | \$6.90     | \$71,415.00  | \$6.60     | \$68,310.00  |
| Bumper Blocks                                  | 28 EA.      | \$350.00   | \$9,800.00   | \$150.00   | \$4,200.00   |
| Parking Lot Striping                           | 1 LSUM      | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00   | \$6,600.00 | \$6,600.00   |
| Restoration                                    | 150 SY      | \$10.00    | \$1,500.00   | \$6.00     | \$900.00     |
| TOTAL :  |             |            | \$112,331.00 |            | \$124,772.50 |

Engineer's Estimate - \$119,670.00  
W/O Construction Observation

Third Lowest Bidder - Merlo Construction \$135,320.00  
Fourth Lowest Bidder - T&M Paving \$161,947.50  
Fifth Lowest Bidder - Audia Concrete \* \$215,789.00

\* Bid Adjusted by Engineer (Arithmetic Error)

I hereby certify that this is a true and accurate copy of  
the bids received, read, and tabulated for this project.

Alan Panley, P.E. - Project Engineer

